
Tel. Off. 042-9213267 (042-9211449, 9211374 Ext. 151-154-155)

DIRECTORATE OF ADVANCED STUDIES

LIST OF ELIGIBLE Ph. D CANDIDATES FOR GRE (SUBJECT) TEST, REGULAR
ADMISSIONS 2021-22

The following Ph. D candidates are provisionally allowed for GRE Subject
Test to be held on 21-09-2021 in University I.T Lab. Test timing can be
seen from the grouping list uploaded on University website. All candidates are
directed to bring their original CNIC at the time of GRE (Subject) test.
Note: -
 All candidates are directed to bring their original CNIC at the

time of test
 Ph. D candidates with Qualified GRE (Subject) test are

directed to bring their all original documents and one page
research proposal at the time of interview to be held on

21-09-2021 at 02:00 PM in Conference Hall, UVAS,
Lahore

 All candidates are required to get theirselves vaccinated
 No Entry without Face Mask

Discipline of Microbiology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1058 33104-9969569-3 AZHAR IQBAL NOUSHER KHAN
2 1505 34601-2273270-2 AFZA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM
3 1578 34502-9658085-2 TYYBA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD
4 1656 32303-5266307-1 NADIR HUSSAIN IMAM BAKHSH
5 185 15705-3921228-3 IRFAN ULLAH FAZAL KARIM
6 2028 35200-1543587-6 ZAHRA RAFI MUHAMMAD RAFI
7 2180 33104-9500547-4 SYEDA ZAINAB AKHLAQ SYED AKHLAQ HUSSAIN
8 223 35202-8391460-8 WOODAD FAROOQ FAROOQ RASHID
9 2874 33301-2130842-3 EHSAN UL HAQ ZIA GHULAM SABIR

10 326 32102-1935666-1 MUHAMMAD BAKIR
HUSSAIN ABID HUSSAIN

11 358 42401-1685031-0 IQRA ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS
12 594 34603-3172923-1 NABEEL KHALID BHUTTA KHALID MEHMOOD BHUTTA
13 854 35501-0134352-4 AMINA AROOJ CH MUHAMMAD JAVED

Discipline of Pathology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1022 35102-3428184-9 MUHAMMAD SARWAR GHULAM MUHAMMAD
2 1058 33104-9969569-3 AZHAR IQBAL NOUSHER KHAN
3 1672 35201-2066459-1 JAWAD ASHFAQ ASHFAQ AHMAD KHAN
4 1831 36201-5395485-9 WAQAS AHMAD GHULAM SARWAR
5 2086 32303-3930124-2 QURAT UL AIN MUJAHID HUSSAIN MUJAHID
6 2704 31202-7583699-3 SHAH NAWAZ ZAHOOR AHMAD
7 355 31102-4674154-8 KOMAL AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR
8 594 34603-3172923-1 NABEEL KHALID BHUTTA KHALID MEHMOOD BHUTTA

Discipline of Parasitology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name



1 1314 35404-9916696-5 FASIH UR REHMAN LIQAT ALI
2 1766 35103-1966698-2 YUSRA HABIB-UR-REHMAN
3 1953 31302-5381744-3 ADEEL MUMTAZ ABBASI MUMTAZ HUSSAIN ABBASI
4 2040 35201-2031568-2 MAIRA MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR
5 2248 15607-0347477-1 ADNAN BADSHAH SARDAR ALI

6 303 35201-1618545-5 MUHAMMAD LUQMAN
FARRUKH NAGI FARRUKH BASHIR NAGI

7 346 32102-2898369-9 MUHAMMAD QAMAR
ZAMAN MUHAMMAD AZAM

8 660 35202-6212223-5 DR. UMAIR RIAZ AHMAD DR RIAZ AHMAD

Discipline of Theriogenology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 149 32302-0469000-7 ABDULLAH KHALID KHALID EJAZ QADIR
2 1899 35102-2629222-1 MUHAMMAD ABU BAKR MUHAMMAD KHALID IQBAL
3 2366 32303-2781898-5 SADAM HUSSAIN ABID HUSSAIN

Discipline of Clinical Medicine
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1278 32103-3840281-0 PAINDA BAKHT MUHAMMAD ANWAR

2 1292 31104-1668089-1 MAQBOOL HUSSAIN
SHAH SHAH MANZOOR

3 1479 33100-4294469-7 MUHAMMAD IKRAM SATTAR AHMED
4 149 32302-0469000-7 ABDULLAH KHALID KHALID EJAZ QADIR
5 1508 12201-3482753-3 RIZWAN ULLAH ANWAR LIAQAT ULLAH KHAN
6 1587 14202-5134749-5 MUHAMMAD WAQAS BADSHAH JAN
7 1603 37203-3348142-6 SOBIA MUMTAZ MUMTAZ HUSSAIN
8 1831 36201-5395485-9 WAQAS AHMAD GHULAM SARWAR
9 2086 32303-3930124-2 QURAT UL AIN MUJAHID HUSSAIN MUJAHID
10 2366 32303-2781898-5 SADAM HUSSAIN ABID HUSSAIN
11 2734 32203-8650406-1 WAQAS HAROON HAROON FAIZ
12 2814 32303-8689569-5 AHSAN TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ
13 2874 33301-2130842-3 EHSAN UL HAQ ZIA GHULAM SABIR
14 962 15101-3263797-7 SAJJAD AHMED MALIK AAMAN

Discipline of Veterinary Surgery
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1508 12201-3482753-3 RIZWAN ULLAH ANWAR LIAQAT ULLAH KHAN
2 1577 34502-5887506-6 IQRA MEHROZ ALTAF KHAN

Discipline of Epidemiology and Public Health
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1404 42501-1855769-0 AISHA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD
2 2713 35202-1687254-2 NOOR-UL-HUDDA SOHAIL AZAM

3 303 35201-1618545-5 MUHAMMAD LUQMAN
FARRUKH NAGI FARRUKH BASHIR NAGI

4 660 35202-6212223-5 DR. UMAIR RIAZ AHMAD DR RIAZ AHMAD
5 797 36302-5576560-0 ASMA SHAKOOR SHAKOOR AHMED

Discipline of Food and Nutrition
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1006 35301-2227224-6 SUMMAYA SAIF SAIFULLAH
2 1045 13302-8934659-6 IQRA FATIMA MUNIR AHMED
3 113 35202-3417619-6 AYESHA AMJAD AMJAD ALI
4 118 14301-6030015-2 SAIMA LATIF MUHAMMAD LATIF
5 1463 32102-3190623-8 TAHREEM NISAR NISAR AHMED
6 1472 35202-2410967-2 NIGHAT JABEEN MUHAMMAD RASHID
7 1576 35202-7921898-6 SAMEEN AZHAR AZHAR ANWAR JAFRI
8 1740 35101-8201811-5 GHUZANFAR ABBAS CH MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
9 2191 35202-9241377-0 WAJEEHA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM

10 2221 35102-1501529-9 MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA
HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF

11 2246 15101-3447363-0 RATTAN KAUR CHAWALA SHRICHAND CHAWLA
12 2545 37101-1470929-0 TAHIRA PERVEEN FARYAD ALI
13 2840 33100-2168770-2 ITRAT FATIMA SARFRAZ HUSSAIN
14 570 35202-8523865-4 WISHA WAHEED WAHEED UL HASSAN
15 634 42201-9879183-2 ANAM SAEED SYED SAEED UL HASSAN TAQVI
16 733 15607-0363403-1 WAJID ALI SARFARAZ KHAN

17 738 35202-3707537-0 SAYYADA FARIHA
HUSSAIN MUHHAMAD HUSSAIN



18 816 36401-9830044-6 RIDA BATOOL RANA AKBAR ALI

Discipline of Pharmacology and Toxicology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1636 35202-3744269-4 ZUJAJAH GULL MUHAMMAD ABID MIR
2 1992 31101-4476065-8 SADAF AROOSA HAFIZ ABDUL KHALIQ
3 2228 35202-8971563-0 MUFLAHA JAFAR ABDUL SAMI KHAN
4 2567 35202-6049295-8 IQRA LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI KALYAR
5 315 35202-2212196-6 TEHREEM ARSHAD ALI ANJUM
6 444 35202-9993202-2 NAYYER SHAMIM MUHAMMAD SHAMIM KHAN
7 836 35202-9770146-2 NADIA SAFDAR DR. SAFDAR MAHMOOD SAEED
8 878 36202-4090761-1 MEHMOOD AHMAD ABDUL RAHIM SHAHEEN
9 890 35302-8409811-9 AMMAR MASROOR MASROOR AHMAD
10 91 35201-9028919-9 WAQAS IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN

Discipline of Physiology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1303 36201-7635195-6 SAIMA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL
2 1311 34104-3907648-0 AIZA KHALIQ KHALIQ ILYAS
3 2763 38302-4699048-4 MARIA TAYYABA RIAZ MUHAMMAD
4 315 35202-2212196-6 TEHREEM ARSHAD ALI ANJUM
5 949 21407-1914826-7 MUHAMMAD TARIQ LAL REHMAN

Discipline of Biochemistry
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1435 34104-8305551-0 SANA NASIR CHEEMA NASIR MEHMOOD CHEEMA

2 1586 82301-1188047-6 SANA AFTAB
CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD AFTAB

3 1691 35202-4502094-6 ANUM SAFDAR SAFDAR HUSSAIN
4 1869 36501-1603611-8 SHAZMA M YAR MUHAMMAD YAR
5 2067 34603-4702469-2 SHAFAQ NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ ANJUM
6 213 35102-8537235-1 MUHAMMAD KHURRAM MUHAMMAD YASIN
7 24 35202-2112822-6 NAZIA NIAMAT NIAMAT ALI

8 2613 34101-0337542-9 SADAM HUSSAIN
SADDIQI MUHAMMAD AMJAD SADDIQI

9 2625 34101-3360177-2 IQRA MUHAMMAD AMJAD SADDIQUI
10 410 36501-4373858-2 SONIA AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ MUSLIM
11 474 32102-7263598-2 MARYA SAAD ULLAH KHAN
12 579 32302-6757255-7 MUHAMMAD ASAD ABDUL GHAFOOR
13 628 35202-1432890-1 JEHANZAIB M.BASHIR AHMED
14 90 35201-1977449-0 MAHEEN ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL

Discipline of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 125 34104-8584258-8 FARWA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
2 1303 36201-7635195-6 SAIMA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL
3 1311 34104-3907648-0 AIZA KHALIQ KHALIQ ILYAS
4 1327 35201-3095776-3 BASIT IMTIAZ IMTIAZ AHMED
5 1354 33202-0216926-4 UJALA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL
6 1378 35202-7715941-6 ANAM AFTAB MIRZA AFTAB BAIG

7 1586 82301-1188047-6 SANA AFTAB
CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD AFTAB

8 1631 38401-1907968-7 SHAHID IQBAL MUHAMMAD AKHLAQUE
9 1664 36601-3527911-8 HINA AFZAL SAJID MUHAMMAD AFZAL SAJID
10 1691 35202-4502094-6 ANUM SAFDAR SAFDAR HUSSAIN
11 2128 31101-0226765-6 RIFAT SHAFI HAFIZ SHAFI AHMAD
12 229 35201-5911588-7 IRFAN AHMED AHMED DIN
13 2428 34602-2710404-9 MUHAMMAD TAYYAB MUHAMMAD SARWAR
14 2500 34102-1890151-9 SAQIB NADEEM NADEEM ABBAS

15 2613 34101-0337542-9 SADAM HUSSAIN
SADDIQI MUHAMMAD AMJAD SADDIQI

16 2625 34101-3360177-2 IQRA MUHAMMAD AMJAD SADDIQUI
17 2660 35202-8175559-8 HIRA UMAIR ASHFAQ AHMAD
18 2720 36603-2163183-0 MARYAM ZAFAR CH ZAFAR IQBAL MAZHAR
19 2763 38302-4699048-4 MARIA TAYYABA RIAZ MUHAMMAD
20 2767 35202-4919035-8 ZARA HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
21 2893 35200-4574260-4 IQRA BAIG MUHAMMAD SARWAR BAIG
22 36 35201-1487499-9 TASLEEM YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS



23 38 35202-6383800-6 FAIZA NASIM MUHAMMAD NASIM BAIG
24 474 32102-7263598-2 MARYA SAAD ULLAH KHAN
25 640 35202-2817673-4 SAMREEN HASHMI GHAZANFAR HUSSAIN HASHMI
26 65 35201-8318457-9 MUHAMMAD AWAIS GHULAM RASOOL
27 656 35404-5095260-9 MUHAMMAD SAAD AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL
28 692 36601-2607849-8 ASMA BIBI ABDUL SATTAR

29 831 35201-8197023-6 SYEDA RIDA SHAH
MEHAK SHERAZI

SYED MUHAMMAD AHSAN
SHAH SHERAZI

30 90 35201-1977449-0 MAHEEN ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL
31 1944 34301-9135331-3 HAFIZ QAMAR ABBAS MUHAMMAD BASHIR

Discipline of Dairy Technology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1727 35202-0523040-7 KAMRAN AHMAD SALEEM AHMED QURESHI

2 2221 35102-1501529-9 MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA
HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF

Discipline of Livestock Management
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 2144 35103-9085641-5 NASIR ALI MUHAMMAD ALI
2 325 32202-7940793-1 DILSHAD RASHID ABDUL RASHID

Discipline of Animal Breeding and Genetics
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1509 33302-9704859-3 RANA SHAFQAT BILAL IRSHAD AHMAD
2 2342 31202-9406503-5 MOAZAM ALI KHAN HASHMAT ALI KHAN

Discipline of Animal Nutrition
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1022 35102-3428184-9 MUHAMMAD SARWAR GHULAM MUHAMMAD
2 1282 33102-3075011-9 MUDDASSAR HUSNAIN MUHAMMAD YOUNAS
3 1329 33105-8308343-8 KANWAL RAFIQUE RAFIQUE AHMAD

4 1430 35201-1778990-4 MARYAM SHERAZI SYED FAIZ UL HASSAN
SHERAZI

5 149 32302-0469000-7 ABDULLAH KHALID KHALID EJAZ QADIR
6 1727 35202-0523040-7 KAMRAN AHMAD SALEEM AHMED QURESHI
7 2366 32303-2781898-5 SADAM HUSSAIN ABID HUSSAIN

Discipline of Meat Science and Technology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1195 35202-4599448-4 NOVEEN ASHAR ASHAR NADEEM
2 1740 35101-8201811-5 GHUZANFAR ABBAS CH MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

3 2221 35102-1501529-9 MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA
HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF

Discipline of Fisheries and Aquaculture
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1243 35101-3457755-4 MARIA EJAZ EJAZ-UL-HAQ
2 140 35103-3902864-2 NIMRA MUBEEN SHABIR AHMED
3 16 35401-2618230-2 AYESHA BHATTI MUHAMMAD WARIS BHATTI
4 1681 32102-9337110-6 ANAM ZOHRA MUKHTIAR HUSSAIN

5 1720 33105-5760184-3 MUHAMMAD AWAIS
BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD ARIF

6 2328 35101-2345744-6 SABA MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR
7 270 35202-2869165-4 WASEEFAKHAN ALLAH DITTA KHAN
8 2819 35202-5244575-4 ZUBADA KAUSAR HURMAT KHAN
9 384 16102-1449435-1 ATIF SADIQUE GUL
10 63 14302-8958788-3 GAUHAR ZAMAN SHAH MIRAN
11 817 35103-7919236-6 AMBERFATIMA ABDUL GHAFOOR
12 875 35202-5022873-5 DANIEL MASOOD MASOOD PERVAZ
13 906 35103-8354474-6 TEHREEM RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

Discipline of Wildlife and Ecology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1234 35201-0721689-6 SADIA ALI ALI AHMED
2 1243 35101-3457755-4 MARIA EJAZ EJAZ-UL-HAQ
3 1251 35103-7473455-6 ZANAB BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD
4 1334 35301-5351793-8 SYEDA NAMAL FATIMA SYED AZHAR ABBAS

5 1456 35202-7526684-7 SYED GHULAM
MOHAYUD DIN HASHMI SHAH ARFAN HASHMI

6 1821 35101-8192331-4 ASMA SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF
7 1957 34502-9282403-2 SHAISTA RAZAQ ABDUL RAZAQ



8 2328 35101-2345744-6 SABA MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR
9 2346 34601-8308089-1 AJMAL SHEHZAD MUHAMMAD YAQOOB
10 270 35202-2869165-4 WASEEFAKHAN ALLAH DITTA KHAN
11 384 16102-1449435-1 ATIF SADIQUE GUL
12 476 35101-8551120-6 AMINA SHAHEEN M.ASHRAF SHAHZAD
13 63 14302-8958788-3 GAUHAR ZAMAN SHAH MIRAN
14 710 35102-1664375-5 ADEEL AHMAD DARYAFT ALI
15 817 35103-7919236-6 AMBERFATIMA ABDUL GHAFOOR
16 827 35302-1006767-1 MUHAMMAD SHABAAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
17 906 35103-8354474-6 TEHREEM RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

Discipline of Zoology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name

1 1234 35201-0721689-6 SADIA ALI ALI AHMED
2 1243 35101-3457755-4 MARIA EJAZ EJAZ-UL-HAQ
3 1251 35103-7473455-6 ZANAB BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD
4 1258 33401-0589966-4 SIDRA MUMTAZ MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ NAZISH
5 1303 36201-7635195-6 SAIMA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL
6 1311 34104-3907648-0 AIZA KHALIQ KHALIQ ILYAS
7 1334 35301-5351793-8 SYEDA NAMAL FATIMA SYED AZHAR ABBAS
8 140 35103-3902864-2 NIMRA MUBEEN SHABIR AHMED
9 16 35401-2618230-2 AYESHA BHATTI MUHAMMAD WARIS BHATTI
10 1654 17301-8100232-8 JAVERIA SAMAN MUHAMMAD AMIN
11 1676 32102-9337110-6 ANAM ZOHRA MUKHTIAR HUSSAIN

12 1720 33105-5760184-3 MUHAMMAD AWAIS
BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD ARIF

13 1795 34601-1872811-8 HAMNA ASMAT ASMAT ULLAH BUTT
14 1821 35101-8192331-4 ASMA SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF
15 1897 31105-0450264-8 SADIA AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR
16 1957 34502-9282403-2 SHAISTA RAZAQ ABDUL RAZAQ
17 2328 35101-2345744-6 SABA MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR
18 2346 34601-8308089-1 AJMAL SHEHZAD MUHAMMAD YAQOOB
19 270 35202-2869165-4 WASEEFAKHAN ALLAH DITTA KHAN
20 2763 38302-4699048-4 MARIA TAYYABA RIAZ MUHAMMAD
21 2819 35202-5244575-4 ZUBADA KAUSAR HURMAT KHAN
22 2825 35202-4936541-6 KIRAN NOOR SYED NOOR AHMAD SHAH
23 2932 32302-9703403-2 TUNZEELA MURMIM ZULFQUAR AHMED
24 340 31101-5796190-6 NIDA SALEEM SALEEM AHMAD AKHTAR
25 380 32102-1270157-9 GHULAM MUHAYYAODIN DOCTOR DAUD ALI QURESHI
26 384 16102-1449435-1 ATIF SADIQUE GUL
27 476 35101-8551120-6 AMINA SHAHEEN M.ASHRAF SHAHZAD
28 63 14302-8958788-3 GAUHAR ZAMAN SHAH MIRAN
29 710 35102-1664375-5 ADEEL AHMAD DARYAFT ALI
30 817 35103-7919236-6 AMBERFATIMA ABDUL GHAFOOR
31 827 35302-1006767-1 MUHAMMAD SHABAAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
32 875 35202-5022873-5 DANIEL MASOOD MASOOD PERVAZ
33 906 35103-8354474-6 TEHREEM RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
34 922 35102-9949090-6 NAVEED AKHTAR MUHAMMAD DIN

Errors and Omissions Excepted

(Prof. Dr. Muhammad Sarwar Khan)
Director

Notice:-

1st Merit List of M. Phil & Ph. D candidates to be
displayed at University Website and Notice
Board

04-10-2021



2nd Merit List of M. Phil & Ph. D candidates to be
displayed at University Website and Notice
Board

11-10-2021

3rd Merit List of M. Phil & Ph. D candidates to be
displayed at University Website and Notice
Board

14-10-2021


